2016 PUBLIC SECTOR CAMPAIGN PLEDGE FORM

Community Services Fund of Nebraska
United Way of Lincoln and Lancaster County
Community Health Charities of Nebraska

1 ABUUT YUU (please print clearly)

/[

Mr./Mrs./Ms. First Name Middle Initial Last Name M/F Date of Birth M/D/Y Spouse’s Name and Employer
Home Address City State Zip
Company Name Phone: [ Home [ Work [JCell Email: ~ [J Personal [ Work
(please check one) (please check one)
My: [0 Name [JEmployer [ Address haschanged.  Former:
(please check one)
X
Signature Date
2 AB 0 UT YU U R PLED G E Loyal Contributor Program: | have been a loyal United Way contributor since .
ear
PAYROLL DEDUCTION CASH/CHECK CREDIT CARD
| authorize my employer to withhold the following contribution. O Cash (Specify i"‘ef"a_' and start date below.)
Amount per deduction: O Check o Now.(ln full) O Annually
0$7 0$10 0§15 CK# CK Date / / O Semiannually O Quarterly
0 $25 o $50 O Other § O Monthly Start Date /
Month  Year
Number of navroll deductions. SEND ME A BILL O0R ,
umber of payrofl deductions: Bill to the home address listed above. O MasterCard O Visa
O Weekly (52 times per year) O Annually / / /
O Every two weeks (26 times per year) O Semiannually L .
O Twice per month (24 times per year) O Quarterly Expiration W/W 3-DigitCode
O Monthly (12 times per year) O Monthly Start Date: /
O Other Month — Year Name on Card

Total Annual Pledge Amount: $

For contributions of $500 or more, complete the Leadership Giving section below.

3 CONTRIBUTION CHOICES (o continaion

ORGANIZATIONS

I Please invest my contribution in the Community Services Fund of Nebraska (operating
fund) to help improve the quality of life for all Nebraskans. To support specific member

agencies, please designate your gift to those agencies.

Amount $

O Please invest my contribution in the United Way of Lincoln and Lancaster County
Fund and Community Health Charities of Nebraska to support programs in the

areas of Education, Income, and Health.

Amount $

DESIGNATIONS

I would like to designate my gift to the following Community Services Fund, United Way, Community
Health Charities of Nebraska, or other nonprofit agencies. See the back of this form for complete listings.

agency(s) receiving my contributions.

$

Agency Name Code Amount
$

Agency Name Code Amount
$

Agency Name Code Amount

O | 'would like my gift to remain anonymous. My name will not be released to the designated

Community Health Charities of Nebraska receives a guaranteed portion of donations to the United Way Impact Fund. Community Services Fund and its member agencies receive designations only.

LEADERSHIP GIVING (for gifts of $500 or more)

For recognition purposes, please list my/our name(s) as follows:

Leadership Giving
Emerging Leaders: An individual in his/her 20s, 30s
or 40s pledging $500+ (please provide date of birth in section 1)
Community Promoters: $500-$999
Women in Philanthropy: $500-$999

Leadership Circle

Women Leaders in Philanthropy:  $1,000+
Community Supporters: $1,000-$1,499
Community Investors: $1,500-$1,999
Community Developers: $2,000-$2,499
Community Leaders: $2,500-$2,999
Community Visionaries: $3,000-$4,999
Community Builders: $5,000-$7,499
Community Trustees: $7,500-$9,999
Tocqueville Society: $10,000+

THANK YOU for your contribution!

(A joint United Way/Community Health Charities initiative.
E N G A G E - E M P 0 W E R - G R A D U AT E = No contributions support Community Services Fund or any of their member agencies.)

This initiative focuses on academic achievement early in a child’s educational career and works with schools

and families to support on-time graduation.

Emerging Leaders Council (ELC)
(must provide date of birth in Section 1)

Members must be in their 20s, 30s or 40s and
give directly to this initiative to be eligible.

GIVE GIVE

(minimum required initiative gift of)

O ELC Promoters: $500
O ELC Supporters: $1,000
O ELC Leaders:  $2,500

White Copy = United Way

0 WLC Supporters: $1,000
O WLC Investors:  $1,500
O WLC Leaders:

Women’s Leadership Council (WLC)

Members must give directly to this initiative to be eligible.

(minimum required initiative gift of)

Any dollar amount that exceeds
selected level will be directed
to the United Way Impact Fund
unless otherwise noted.

$2,500

Yellow Copy = Payroll ~ Pink Copy = Donor 2016



(¥

6080
6085
6810
6075
6780
6815
6270
6425
6305
6775
6250
6060
6785
6040
6435
6440
6070
6160
6820
6445
6450
6230

* COMMUNITY

HEALTH CHARITIES

Community
Services Fund
of Nebraska

ACLU of Nebraska

The Arc of Nebraska

Audubon Nebraska

Autism Center of Nebraska, Inc. (ACN)
The Bridge Behavioral Health
Buford Foundation

Capital Humane Society

Center for Rural Affairs
CenterPointe

Clinic with a Heart

Foundation for Lincoln City Libraries
Girl Scouts Homestead Service Area
The Groundwater Foundation
Habitat for Humanity of Lincoln
Hear Nebraska

Hearts United for Animals

Houses of Hope, Inc.

Humanities Nebraska

Inclusive Communities

The Junior League of Lincoln
Justice For Qur Neighbors-NE

KZUM Radio

LIVE UNITED

6455
6290
6330
6190
6295
6240
6340
6130
6066
6460
6065
6150
6825
6100
6830
6255
6765

6835

6310
6320
6420

Leadership Lincoln, Inc.

Lincoln Arts Council

Lincoln Children’s Museum

Lincoln Children’s Zoo

Lincoln Community Playhouse

Lincoln Parks Foundation

Make-A-Wish Nebraska

The Mediation Center

Mental Health Association of Nebraska
Midlands Mentoring Partnership
MilkWorks

Mothers Against Drunk Driving (MADD)
Museum of Nebraska Art (MONA)

The Nature Conservancy of Nebraska
Nebraska Alliance of Child Advocacy Centers
Nebraska Appleseed

Nebraska Association for the Education
of Young Children

NALHD-Nebraska Association of Local
Health Directors

Nebraska CASA Association

Nebraska Children and Families Foundation
Nebraska Children’s Home Society

UNITED WAY OF LINCOLN AND LANCASTER COUNTY

AND COMMUNITY HEALTH CHARITIES OF NEBRASKA

United Way of Lincoln
and Lancaster County

JULY 2017-JUNE 2018 FUNDING

4000
4000E
4o00l
4000H
4000ELCP
4000ELCS
4000ELCL
4000WLCS
4000WLCI
4000WLCL
7030
7190
7150
7040
4010

4020
7110
4030
4170
4660
7260
4150
4070
4307
4175
7210

United Way Impact Fund

Education

Income

Health

ELC Promoters — $500 gift*

ELC Supporters — $1,000 gift*

ELC Leaders — $2,500 gift*

WLC Supporters — $1,000 gift**

WLC Investors — $1,500 gift**

WLC Leaders — $2,500 gift**

The ALS Association Mid-America Chapter
Alzheimer’s Association Nebraska Chapter
American Diabetes Association of Nebraska
American Lung Association® in Nebraska

American Red Cross — Capital Area
& Eastern Nebraska

The Arc of Lincoln

Arthritis Foundation, Heartland Region, Nebraska
Asian Community and Cultural Center

Boy Scouts of America, Cornhusker Council
Boys & Girls Clubs of Lincoln/Lancaster County
Brain Injury Alliance of Nebraska

CASA for Lancaster County

Catholic Social Services

CEDARS Youth Services

The Center for People in Need

CHC of Nebraska — Equal Distribution

4180
4090
4324
4301

4360
7240

7140
4300
4080
4250
4255
4220
4310
4085
4200
4160
7220
4230
4130
7160
4306
4304
4260
4556

Child Advocacy Center
Child Guidance Center
City Impact

Community Action Partnership of Lancaster
and Saunders Counties

Community Crops

Crohn’s & Colitis Foundation of America,
Nebraska/lowa Chapter

Cystic Fibrosis Foundation — Nebraska Chapter
El Centro de las Américas

Family Service Association of Lincoln

Food Bank of Lincoln

Fresh Start

Friendship Home of Lincoln, Inc.

Good Neighbor Community Center

Guidance to Success Youth Club

Heartland Big Brothers Big Sisters

The HUB — Central Access Point for Young Adults
JDRF International - Heartland Chapter, Lincoln
League of Human Dignity, Inc.

Legal Aid of Nebraska

The Leukemia & Lymphoma Society

Lighthouse

Lincoln Literacy

Lincoln Medical Education Partnership

Lincoln Public Schools — Family Literacy
and Family Learning

Community Services Fund of Nebraska

6050

6035
6800
6090
6025
6220
6210
6760
6465
6067
6795
6260
6020
6200
6470
6840
6845
6140
6069
6000

6300

4135
4270
7230
4110
4065
7130
7070
7010
7250

7020

7180
4340
4100
4120
4314

7050
4830
7200
4303
4305
4190
4210

Nebraska Coalition to End Sexual
and Domestic Violence

Nebraska Sports Council

Nebraska Statewide Arboretum

Nebraska Trails Foundation

Nebraskans for Civic Reform

NET Foundation for Radio

NET Foundation for Television

Nonprofit Association of the Midlands (NAM)
Open Door Mission

Outlinc, Inc.

Partnership for a Healthy Lincoln

People’s Health Center

Planned Parenthood of the Heartland
Seniors Foundation of Lincoln & Lancaster County
ServeNebraska

Tabitha

University of Nebraska Foundation

Voices for Children in Nebraska

Volunteers of America — Western Nebraska

Community Services Fund of Nebraska —
Operating Fund

Equal distribution to all 62 Community Services
Fund Member Agencies and the Community Services
Operating Fund

LUX Center for the Arts

Malone Community Center

March of Dimes, Nebraska & Western lowa Market
Matt Talbot Kitchen & Qutreach

Mourning Hope Grief Center

Muscular Dystrophy Association of Nebraska
National MS Society, Mid America Chapter
Nebraska AIDS Project

Nebraska Chapter — National Hemophilia
Foundation

Nebraska Hospice and Palliative
Care Association

Nebraska Kidney Association Inc.
Northeast Family Center
People’s City Mission

The Salvation Army — Lincoln

St. Monica’s Behavioral Health Services
for Women

Susan G. Komen® Nebraska

TeamMates Mentoring Program of Lincoln
United Cerebral Palsy of Nebraska

Voices of Hope

Volunteer Partners

Willard Community Center

YWCA Lincoln

*This initiative focuses on academic achievement early in a child’s educational career and works with schools and families to support on-time graduation. Members are in their 20s, 30s or 40s.
**This initiative focuses on academic achievement early in a child’s educational career and works with schools and families to support on-time graduation.

THANK YOU FOR INVESTING IN OUR COMMUNITY

This contribution is tax-deductible to the extent permitted by law. United Way does not provide goods or services as whole or partial consideration for any contribution. Designations to unaffiliated organizations that do
not meet eligibility requirements will be treated as undesignated funds and divided among the three organizations. All designated agencies must be in strict compliance with Executive Order 13224 (the Patriot Act of
2001) and Treasury Guidelines. For tax-deductible contributions all fundraising and processing fees assessed are in compliance with United Way Worldwide standards.

United Way of Lincoln and Lancaster County
238 South 13th Street

Lincoln, NE 68508

402.441.7700 unitedwaylincoln.org

Community Health Charities of Nebraska
215 Centennial Mall South, STE 509
Lincoln, NE 68508

402.475.2770 chcne.org
This form is not to be reproduced without permission from United Way of Lincoln and Lancaster County.

Community Services Fund of Nebraska
3800 VerMaas Place, Suite 200
Lincoln, NE 68502

402.475.7759 communityservicesfund.org



