2016 PUBLIC SECTOR CAMPAIGN PLEDGE FORM

ABOUT YOU (please print clearly)

Community Services Fund of Nebraska United Way of Lincoln and Lancaster County Community Health Charities of Nebraska

				1 1			
Mr./Mrs./Ms. First Name Mid	dle Initial Last Name		M/F	Date of Birth M/D/Y	' Spouse's Nar	me and Employ	yer
Home Address		City		State	Zip		
Company Name		Phone:	☐ Home ☐ Work	☐ Cell Email:	Personal W	ork	
My: Name Employer Address (please check one)	has changed. Former:			'			
signature			Date				
ABOUT YOUR PLEDGE			Loyal Cont	r ibutor Program: I have I	oeen a loyal United Way	, contributor s	ince
		4011/011501/					164
PAYROLL DEDUCTION authorize my employer to withhold the following Amount per deduction: \$7	g contribution.	ASH/CHECK Cash Check CK#	CK Date/_		CREDIT CARD (Specify interval and start ☐ Now (in full) ☐ Semiannually		□ Annually □ Quarterly
□\$7 □\$10 □\$15 □\$25 □\$50 □ Other\$		GN #			\square Monthly	S	tart Date
Number of payroll deductions: □ Weekly (52 times per year) □ Every two weeks (26 times per year)	OIL	END ME A BI ill to the home a Annually Semiannua	address listed above.	OR	□ MasterCard /	/	Moni ⊐ Visa /
□ Twice per month (24 times per year) □ Monthly (12 times per year) □ Other		□ Quarterly □ Monthly	Start Date:/_	ear ear	Expiration Month		
ORGANIZATIONS			DESIGNATION				
Please invest my contribution in the Commun fund) to help improve the quality of life for all	Nebraskans. To support speci			ignate my gift to the follov f Nebraska, or other nonpr		oack of this for	
agencies, please designate your gift to those	agencies. Amount \$		Agency Name		Code		Amount
			Agency Name		Cod	\$	Amount
☐ Please invest my contribution in the United Fund and Community Health Charities of	•	-	Aganay Nama		Code	\$	Amount
Fund and Community Health Charities of Nebraska to support prograreas of Education, Income, and Health.		is iii tiic	Agency Name				
	Amount \$			ke my gift to remain anor eiving my contributions.	nymous. My name will	not be release	ed to the desig
Community Health Charities of Nebraska rece	ves a guaranteed portion of dor	nations to the Un	ited Way Impact Fund. Co	mmunity Services Fund an	d its member agencies r	receive designa	ntions only.
I EADEDCHID CIVING				·	_		•
LEADERSHIP GIVING (for gift							
For recognition purposes, please list my/o		ACE EMDO	WED CDADUATE	(A joint United Way/Community No contributions support Comm	Health Charities initiative.		
Leadership Giving Emerging Leaders: An individual in his/her				No contributions support Comment early in a child's ed			
or 40s pledging \$500+ (please provide date of	birth in section 1) and 1	families to supp	ort on-time graduation				
Community Promoters: \$500-\$ Women in Philanthropy: \$500-\$		erging Leade t provide date of b	ers Council (ELC)		eadership Counc		مانجناباه
Leadership Circle	(IIIdoi		i their 20s, 30s or 40s a		t give directly to this	initiative to b	e eligible.
Women Leaders in Philanthropy: \$1,000+			nitiative to be eligible.				
Community Supporters: \$1,000-	\$1,499 GIV	E	-	GIVE			
Community Investors: \$1,500-	. / (1111111	mum required i	nitiative gift of)	(minimum req	uired initiative gift of)	
Community Developers: \$2,000	Φ0.000					Any dollar am	ount that exceed
Community Leaders: \$2,500- Community Visionaries: \$3,000-	¢4.000	n LLO I TOTTIOTCETS.			upporters: \$1,000	selected level	will be directed
Community Visionaries: \$5,000-	\$7.499	I ELC Supporte			vestors: \$1,500	to the United I unless otherw	Way Impact Fun
Community Trustees: \$7,500— Tocqueville Society: \$10,000	\$9,999	I ELC Leaders:	\$2,500	☐ WLC Le	eaders: \$2,500	นเมธิงง บินเซีเฟ	เอช ทบเซน.



Community Services Fund of Nebraska

	OI INCUIASKA				
6080	ACLU of Nebraska	6455	Leadership Lincoln, Inc.	6050	Nebraska Coalition to End Sexual
6085	The Arc of Nebraska	6290	Lincoln Arts Council		and Domestic Violence
6810	Audubon Nebraska	6330	Lincoln Children's Museum	6035	Nebraska Sports Council
6075	Autism Center of Nebraska, Inc. (ACN)	6190	Lincoln Children's Zoo	6800	Nebraska Statewide Arboretum
6780	The Bridge Behavioral Health	6295	Lincoln Community Playhouse	6090	Nebraska Trails Foundation
6815	Buford Foundation	6240	Lincoln Parks Foundation	6025	Nebraskans for Civic Reform
6270	Capital Humane Society	6340	Make-A-Wish Nebraska	6220	NET Foundation for Radio
6425	Center for Rural Affairs	6130	The Mediation Center	6210	NET Foundation for Television
6305	CenterPointe	6066	Mental Health Association of Nebraska	6760	Nonprofit Association of the Midlands (NAM)
6775	Clinic with a Heart	6460	Midlands Mentoring Partnership	6465	Open Door Mission
6250	Foundation for Lincoln City Libraries	6065	MilkWorks	6067	Outlinc, Inc.
6060	Girl Scouts Homestead Service Area	6150	Mothers Against Drunk Driving (MADD)	6795	Partnership for a Healthy Lincoln
6785	The Groundwater Foundation	6825	Museum of Nebraska Art (MONA)	6260	People's Health Center
6040	Habitat for Humanity of Lincoln	6100	The Nature Conservancy of Nebraska	6020	Planned Parenthood of the Heartland
6435	Hear Nebraska	6830	Nebraska Alliance of Child Advocacy Centers	6200	Seniors Foundation of Lincoln & Lancaster County
6440	Hearts United for Animals	6255	Nebraska Appleseed	6470	ServeNebraska
6070	Houses of Hope, Inc.	6765	Nebraska Association for the Education	6840	Tabitha
6160	Humanities Nebraska		of Young Children	6845	University of Nebraska Foundation
6820	Inclusive Communities	6835	NALHD-Nebraska Association of Local	6140	Voices for Children in Nebraska
6445	The Junior League of Lincoln		Health Directors	6069	Volunteers of America — Western Nebraska
6450	Justice For Our Neighbors-NE	6310	Nebraska CASA Association	6000	Community Services Fund of Nebraska —
6230	KZUM Radio	6320	Nebraska Children and Families Foundation		Operating Fund
		6420	Nebraska Children's Home Society	6300	Equal distribution to all 62 Community Services
	LIVE UNITED	Fund Member Agencies and the Community Services			
-M/	UNITED WAY	Operating Fund			





UNITED WAY OF LINCOLN AND LANCASTER COUNTY AND COMMUNITY HEALTH CHARITIES OF NEBRASKA

United Way of Lincoln

JULY 2017-JUNE 2018 FUNDING

4000	United Way Impact Fund	4180	Child Advocacy Center	4135	LUX Center for the Arts
4000E	Education	4090	Child Guidance Center	4270	Malone Community Center
40001	Income	4324	City Impact	7230	March of Dimes, Nebraska & Western Iowa Market
4000H	Health	4301	Community Action Partnership of Lancaster	4110	Matt Talbot Kitchen & Outreach
4000ELCP	ELC Promoters — \$500 gift*	4301	and Saunders Counties	-	
	ELC Supporters – \$1,000 gift*	4360	Community Crops	4065	Mourning Hope Grief Center
	ELC Leaders - \$2,500 gift*	7240	Crohn's & Colitis Foundation of America.	7130	Muscular Dystrophy Association of Nebraska
	S WLC Supporters – \$1,000 gift**		Nebraska/Iowa Chapter	7070	National MS Society, Mid America Chapter
	WLC Investors – \$1,500 gift**	7140	Cystic Fibrosis Foundation — Nebraska Chapter	7010	Nebraska AIDS Project
	- WLC Leaders – \$2,500 gift**	4300	El Centro de las Américas	7250	Nebraska Chapter — National Hemophilia
7030	The ALS Association Mid-America Chapter	4080	Family Service Association of Lincoln		Foundation
7030	Alzheimer's Association Nebraska Chapter	4250	Food Bank of Lincoln	7020	Nebraska Hospice and Palliative Care Association
7150	American Diabetes Association of Nebraska	4255	Fresh Start	7100	
7040		4220	Friendship Home of Lincoln, Inc.	7180	Nebraska Kidney Association Inc.
	American Lung Association® in Nebraska	4310	Good Neighbor Community Center	4340	Northeast Family Center
4010	American Red Cross — Capital Area & Eastern Nebraska	4085	Guidance to Success Youth Club	4100	People's City Mission
4020	The Arc of Lincoln	4200	Heartland Big Brothers Big Sisters	4120	The Salvation Army – Lincoln
7110	Arthritis Foundation, Heartland Region, Nebraska	4160	The HUB — Central Access Point for Young Adults	4314	St. Monica's Behavioral Health Services for Women
4030	Asian Community and Cultural Center	7220	JDRF International - Heartland Chapter, Lincoln	7050	Susan G. Komen® Nebraska
4170	Boy Scouts of America, Cornhusker Council	4230	League of Human Dignity, Inc.	4830	TeamMates Mentoring Program of Lincoln
4660	Boys & Girls Clubs of Lincoln/Lancaster County	4130	Legal Aid of Nebraska	7200	United Cerebral Palsy of Nebraska
7260		7160	•	4303	· ·
	Brain Injury Alliance of Nebraska		The Leukemia & Lymphoma Society		Voices of Hope
4150	CASA for Lancaster County	4306	Lighthouse	4305	Volunteer Partners
4070	Catholic Social Services	4304	Lincoln Literacy	4190	Willard Community Center
4307	CEDARS Youth Services	4260	Lincoln Medical Education Partnership	4210	YWCA Lincoln
4175	The Center for People in Need	4556	Lincoln Public Schools — Family Literacy	I	
7210	CHC of Nebraska — Equal Distribution		and Family Learning		

^{*}This initiative focuses on academic achievement early in a child's educational career and works with schools and families to support on-time graduation. Members are in their 20s, 30s or 40s.

**This initiative focuses on academic achievement early in a child's educational career and works with schools and families to support on-time graduation.

THANK YOU FOR INVESTING IN OUR COMMUNITY

This contribution is tax-deductible to the extent permitted by law. United Way does not provide goods or services as whole or partial consideration for any contribution. Designations to unaffiliated organizations that do not meet eligibility requirements will be treated as undesignated funds and divided among the three organizations. All designated agencies must be in strict compliance with Executive Order 13224 (the Patriot Act of 2001) and Treasury Guidelines. For tax-deductible contributions all fundraising and processing fees assessed are in compliance with United Way Worldwide standards.

United Way of Lincoln and Lancaster County 238 South 13th Street Lincoln, NE 68508 402.441.7700 unitedwaylincoln.org Community Health Charities of Nebraska 215 Centennial Mall South, STE 509 Lincoln, NE 68508 402.475.2770 chone.org Community Services Fund of Nebraska 3800 VerMaas Place, Suite 200 Lincoln, NE 68502 402.475.7759 communityservicesfund.org